DIRECTORATE of ADMISSIONS and
COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS

University of Kashmir
NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE ‘A+’°

Centre Notice for (JKBOPEE) Entrance Test

for
B Sc Nursing/B Sc Paramedical/ B Sc Tech Courses-2020

Test Date: 19.11.2020 Time: 11:00 AM
Name of the Roll No’s No. of
Sr. | Name of the Department Block/Room From To candidates
1. Department of Bio-Technology AudIi_icZﬁium 316198 | 316237 40
Room No. 1 316238 | 316255 18
2. | Department of English Room No. 2 | 316256 | 316273 18
Room No. A | 316274 | 316297 24
3. | Department of Persian Room No. B | 316298 | 316321 24
Room No. 1 316322 | 316333 12
4. Department of Statistics Room No. 2 316334 | 316345 12
Room No. 3 | 316346 | 316357 12
Room No. 1 316358 | 316375 18
Room No. 2 | 316376 | 316393 18
5. | Department of Commerce Room No. 3 | 316394 | 316411 18
Room No. 4 | 316412 | 316429 18
Room No. 1 316430 | 316447 18
Department of Management Room No. 2 316448 | 316459 12
> gggﬁﬁl\d(xngement—m Room No. 3 | 316460 | 316473 14
Room No. 4 | 316474 | 316487 14
Room No. 1 316488 | 316505 18
Department of Management Room No. 2 210596 | 310023 18
7. Studies ((IMBA Room No. 3 316524 | 316541 18
Block/Management-B) Room No. 4 316542 | 316559 I8
Room No. 5 | 316560 | 316577 18




Class Room | 316578 | 316601 04
8 Department of Physical No. 1
' Education Class Room 316602 | 316625
24
No. 2
9. Humanities Block (Hall-A) Hall-A 316626 | 316723 98
10. | Humanities Block (Hall-B) Hall-B 316724 | 316821 98
Class Room 316822 | 316851 30
. No. 1
11. | Department of Arabic Class Room | 316852 | 316881 30
No. 2
Conference 316882 | 316921
Hall-2
(Ground 40
Floor)
Lecture 316922 | 316939
Theatre-1 18
(1st Floor)
Career Planning & Counseling Lecture 316940 | 316957
12. (CCPQ) Theatre-2 18
(2nd Floor)
Lecture 316958 | 316975
Theatre-3 (1st 18
Floor)
Lecture 316976 | 316993
Theatre-4 (1st 18
Floor)
13 Department of Earth Science Class Room-I | 316994 | 317023 30
" | (Applied Geology) Class Room-II | 317024 | 317053 30
14 Department of Food Science & Room No. 1 317054 | 317059 6
" | Technology Room No. 2 317060 | 317065 6
Room No. 1 317066 | 317079 14
15. | Department of Political Science Room No. 2 317080 | 317093 14
Room No. 3 317094 | 317107 14
. Class Room-1 | 317108 | 317119 12
16. | Department of Social Work Class Room-2 | 317120 | 317131 12
.1 Room No. 1 317132 | 317149 18
17. | Department of Hindi Room No. 2 | 317150 | 317167 18
Deptt. of Geo- | 317168 | 317185 18
informatics
18 Department of Earth Science (Humanities
" | (Geo-Informatics) Block)
Deptt. of Earth | 317186 | 317199 14
Sciences
. Hall-A 317200 | 317213 14
19. Department of Economics Hall-B 317214 | 317227 14
Room No. 1 317228 | 317241 14
20. | Department of Botany Room No. 2 317242 | 317255 14
Room No. 3 317256 | 317267 12
Lecture 317268 | 317281 14
Theatre-1
21. | Department of Zoology Lecture | 317282 | 317295 14

Theatre-2




Room No. 1st | 317296 | 317309 14
22. Centre of Central Asian Studies Room No. 2nd | 317310 | 317321 12
Room No. 3@ | 317322 | 317333 12
Room No. 1 317334 | 317347 14
23. | Department of Kashmiri Room No. 2 317348 | 317361 14
Room No. 3 317362 | 317367 6
Seminar Hall | 317368 | 317385 18
04 Department of Pharmaceutical Class Room 1st | 317386 | 317391 6
’ Sciences Class Room 317392 | 317397 6
2nd
Room No. 104 | 317398 | 317415 18
(Ground Floor)
Room No. 105 | 317416 | 317433 18
(Ground Floor)
Room No. 211 | 317434 | 317451 18
(1st Floor)
Room No. 212 | 317452 | 317469 18
(1st Floor)
25. Department of Education Room No. 214 | 317470 | 317487 18
(1st Floor)
Room No. 301 | 317488 | 317505 18
(2nd Floor)
Room No. 308 | 317506 | 317523 18
(2nd Floor)
Room No. 309 | 317524 | 317541 18
(2nd_Floor)
Room No. 310 | 317542 | 317559 18
(2nd Floor)
. Room No. 1 317560 | 317589 30
26. | Department of History Room No. 2 | 317590 | 317619 30
27 Department of Islamic Studies Room No. 1
" | (Erstwhile Model School) ) 317620 | 317649 30
Department of Physiolo
28. (Erl;twhile Model gchoolg)y Room No. 2 | 317650 | 317679 30

S/d

(Prof. M. Farooq Mir)
Director
(Directorate of Admissions &
Competitive Examinations)
No.F(Centre-Notice-BOPEE.B.Sc Nursing)DACE/20
Dated:-17-11-2020

>



